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# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BEREUTER, Roman AUT 37 31-05-1996
2 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 44 11-12-1998
3 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 12 13-07-1995
4 POIZAT, Adrien BEL 42 02-08-1998
5 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 28 23-10-1995
6 KIRPICHOU, Kiryl BLR 5 17-05-1998
7 KISEL, Siarhei BLR 9 09-03-1995
8 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 24 02-05-1996
9 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 40 13-03-1999
10 GENOV, Galin BUL 43 11-06-2000
11 GEORGIEV, George BUL 39 17-06-1997
12 MANDOV, Ivan BUL 25 18-04-1998
13 FARRE, Oriol ESP 46 17-07-1998
14 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar ESP 35 26-03-1998
15 HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, Andres ESP 32 06-03-1996
16 ANNIC, Edern FRA 16 17-07-1995
17 COLLEAU, Charles FRA 6 06-03-1996
18 DUBARRY, Baptiste FRA 13 29-03-1997
19 PATRICE, Jean-Philippe FRA 7 12-03-1997
20 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 45 30-03-1999
21 SHENGELIA, Nika GEO 31 27-04-1999
22 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 8 02-02-1996
23 TCHEISHVILI, Nikoloz GEO 46 26-08-2000
24 BONAH, Raoul GER 30 16-11-1998
25 KEMPF, Lorenz GER 22 23-03-1997
26 KOCH, Domenik GER 17 25-10-1995
27 KOECK, Lars-Benedikt GER 41 17-06-1998
28 GALGOCZY, TAMAS HUN 29 04-05-1997
29 GEMESI, Huba HUN 26 10-12-1996
30 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 21 26-06-1996
31 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 2 17-09-1996
32 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 14 30-05-1995
33 CAVALIERE, Dario ITA 3 16-03-1997
34 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 10 24-08-1997
35 RICCARDI, Federico ITA 36 21-07-1997
36 GODLEWSKI, Mateusz POL 46 18-04-1997
37 JASKOT, Jakub POL 18 02-09-1995
38 KACZKOWSKI, Krzysztof POL 23 01-11-1997
39 LADEMANN, Karol POL 19 14-06-1999
40 COZMULEANU, Codrin ROU 33 26-07-1996
41 DANILENKO, Dmitriy RUS 1 29-05-1995
42 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 20 11-12-1996
43 SEMIN, Ilya RUS 27 13-03-1996
44 SHIRSHOV, Vasiliy RUS 11 17-12-1997
45 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 4 18-10-1995
46 KARAKAI, Oleksandr UKR 34 07-11-1996
47 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 15 12-10-1996
48 TRYFONOV, Yevgen UKR 38 17-01-1998



7 pools
1 pool of 6 and 6 pools of 7
37 (77.08% of 48) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 DANILENKO, Dmitriy RUS 1
2 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 2
3 CAVALIERE, Dario ITA 3
4 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 4
5 KIRPICHOU, Kiryl BLR 5
6 COLLEAU, Charles FRA 6
7 PATRICE, Jean-Philippe FRA 7
8 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 8
9 KISEL, Siarhei BLR 9
10 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 10
11 SHIRSHOV, Vasiliy RUS 11
12 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 12
13 DUBARRY, Baptiste FRA 13
14 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 14
15 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 15
16 ANNIC, Edern FRA 16
17 KOCH, Domenik GER 17
18 JASKOT, Jakub POL 18
19 LADEMANN, Karol POL 19
20 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 20
21 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 21
22 KEMPF, Lorenz GER 22
23 KACZKOWSKI, Krzysztof POL 23
24 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 24
25 MANDOV, Ivan BUL 25
26 GEMESI, Huba HUN 26
27 SEMIN, Ilya RUS 27
28 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 28
29 GALGOCZY, TAMAS HUN 29
30 BONAH, Raoul GER 30
31 SHENGELIA, Nika GEO 31
32 HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, Andres ESP 32
33 COZMULEANU, Codrin ROU 33
34 KARAKAI, Oleksandr UKR 34
35 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar ESP 35
36 RICCARDI, Federico ITA 36
37 BEREUTER, Roman AUT 37
38 TRYFONOV, Yevgen UKR 38
39 GEORGIEV, George BUL 39
40 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 40
41 KOECK, Lars-Benedikt GER 41
42 POIZAT, Adrien BEL 42
43 GENOV, Galin BUL 43
44 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 44
45 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 45
46 FARRE, Oriol ESP 46
47 GODLEWSKI, Mateusz POL 46
48 TCHEISHVILI, Nikoloz GEO 46
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Strip 5

13:00

Referee(s):
CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)
DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

GALGOCZY, TAMAS HUN

PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR

GENOV, Galin BUL

BONSANTO, Francesco ITA

DANILENKO, Dmitriy RUS

DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR

KOECK, Lars-Benedikt GER

Strip 6

13:00

Referee(s):
PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)
PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

DUBARRY, Baptiste FRA

VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR

SHENGELIA, Nika GEO

POIZAT, Adrien BEL

SEMIN, Ilya RUS

KOCH, Domenik GER

FARRE, Oriol ESP

Strip 8

13:00

Referee(s):

DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)

CAVALIERE, Dario ITA

BONAH, Raoul GER

GEMESI, Huba HUN

RETCHIA, Vaja GEO

ANNIC, Edern FRA

BULDEEV, Stefan BUL

DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL



Strip 9

13:00

Referee(s):
SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)

MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

SHIRSHOV, Vasiliy RUS

JASKOT, Jakub POL

NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR

GEORGIEV, George BUL

BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL

HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, Andres ESP

YILDIRIM, Enver TUR

Strip 11

13:00

Referee(s):

DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

LADEMANN, Karol POL

DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA

MANDOV, Ivan BUL

COZMULEANU, Codrin ROU

TRYFONOV, Yevgen UKR

TCHEISHVILI, Nikoloz GEO

KIRPICHOU, Kiryl BLR

Strip 12

13:00

Referee(s):

DOANA, Andreea (ROU)

BEREUTER, Roman AUT

KISEL, Siarhei BLR

KACZKOWSKI, Krzysztof POL

EFIMOV, Kirill RUS

KARAKAI, Oleksandr UKR

COLLEAU, Charles FRA



Strip 13

13:00

Referee(s):

FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

KOSSUTH, Balint HUN

FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar ESP

SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO

KEMPF, Lorenz GER

PATRICE, Jean-Philippe FRA

GODLEWSKI, Mateusz POL

RICCARDI, Federico ITA
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KIRPICHOU, Kiryl BLR 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
2 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 6 1.00 30 16 +14 Advanced
3 KISEL, Siarhei BLR 5 1.00 25 16 +9 Advanced
4 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 5 0.83 28 18 +10 Advanced
5 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 5 0.83 28 19 +9 Advanced
6 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 5 0.83 29 21 +8 Advanced
7 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
8 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 4 0.67 28 16 +12 Advanced
9 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 4 0.67 25 14 +11 Advanced
10 SHIRSHOV, Vasiliy RUS 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
11 KOCH, Domenik GER 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
12T ANNIC, Edern FRA 4 0.67 27 19 +8 Advanced
12T CAVALIERE, Dario ITA 4 0.67 27 19 +8 Advanced
14 RICCARDI, Federico ITA 4 0.67 27 21 +6 Advanced
15 PATRICE, Jean-Philippe FRA 4 0.67 27 22 +5 Advanced
16 DANILENKO, Dmitriy RUS 4 0.67 25 20 +5 Advanced
17 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
18 SEMIN, Ilya RUS 4 0.67 25 24 +1 Advanced
19 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar ESP 4 0.67 24 24 0 Advanced
20 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 3 0.50 26 21 +5 Advanced
21 HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, Andres ESP 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
22 DUBARRY, Baptiste FRA 3 0.50 26 24 +2 Advanced
23 COZMULEANU, Codrin ROU 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
24 GALGOCZY, TAMAS HUN 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
25 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
26 SHENGELIA, Nika GEO 3 0.50 20 20 0 Advanced
27 LADEMANN, Karol POL 3 0.50 21 23 -2 Advanced
28T JASKOT, Jakub POL 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
28T KEMPF, Lorenz GER 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
30 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 3 0.50 21 24 -3 Advanced
31 KARAKAI, Oleksandr UKR 2 0.40 19 18 +1 Advanced
32 KACZKOWSKI, Krzysztof POL 2 0.40 20 21 -1 Advanced
33 COLLEAU, Charles FRA 2 0.40 17 18 -1 Advanced
34 BONAH, Raoul GER 2 0.33 22 27 -5 Advanced
35 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 2 0.33 19 24 -5 Advanced
36 GEMESI, Huba HUN 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
37 MANDOV, Ivan BUL 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
38 KOECK, Lars-Benedikt GER 2 0.33 16 24 -8 Eliminated
39 GEORGIEV, George BUL 2 0.33 13 26 -13 Eliminated
40 TCHEISHVILI, Nikoloz GEO 1 0.17 22 27 -5 Eliminated
41 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 1 0.17 21 28 -7 Eliminated
42 GENOV, Galin BUL 1 0.17 15 25 -10 Eliminated
43 TRYFONOV, Yevgen UKR 1 0.17 18 29 -11 Eliminated
44T FARRE, Oriol ESP 1 0.17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
44T GODLEWSKI, Mateusz POL 1 0.17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
46 POIZAT, Adrien BEL 0 0.00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
47 BEREUTER, Roman AUT 0 0.00 8 25 -17 Eliminated
48 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
Video: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)

1

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)

2
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Ref: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Video: PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)

1

Ref: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Video: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

2

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

3

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

4

Table of 16

Ref: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Video: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

1

Ref: PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)
Video: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)

2

Ref: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)
Video: PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)

3

Ref: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Video: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

4

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)

5

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

6

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

7

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
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Table of 32
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Ref: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Video: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

2
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5
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Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

10
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11

12

13

14

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
Video: PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)

15
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Table of 64

BLR

FRA
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GEO
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BUL
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(21) HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, Andres

ESP

ITA

FRA

ITA

GER

HUN

BLR



Semi-Finals

Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

3

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

4

Table of 8

Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

5

Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Video: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)

6

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

7

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

8

Table of 16

Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

9

Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Video: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)

10

Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

11

Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Video: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)

12

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

13

Ref: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)
Video: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)

14

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

15

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: PAGHIEV, Mihail (MDA)

18

(19) FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: DELATTRE, Jeffrey (BEL)

31

32

Table of 64

BLR

BUL

(30) DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile
BEL

(19) FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar
ESP

ITA

GER

FRA

POL

UKR

RUS

GEO

ROU

RUS

FRA

RUS

UKR

GER

ISR



Ref: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Video: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Assist: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Assist: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

1

Finals

Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Assist: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Assist: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)

1

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)
Assist: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Assist: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza (GEO)
Video: SCHIFFERS, Alexander (GER)

1

Ref: DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)
Video: PEYKARARA, Reza (IRI)

2

Ref: DOANA, Andreea (ROU)
Video: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

3

Ref: DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy (KAZ)
Video: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

4

Table of 8

RUS

TUR

ITA

GER

BLR

FRA

GEO

ISR
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 CAVALIERE, Dario ITA 16-03-1997
2 SHENGELIA, Nika GEO 27-04-1999
3T DANILENKO, Dmitriy RUS 29-05-1995
3T DUBARRY, Baptiste FRA 29-03-1997
5 VORONOV, Konstiantyn ISR 17-09-1996
6 KISEL, Siarhei BLR 09-03-1995
7 YILDIRIM, Enver TUR 18-10-1995
8 KEMPF, Lorenz GER 23-03-1997
9 KIRPICHOU, Kiryl BLR 17-05-1998
10 PLATONOV, Bogdan UKR 12-10-1996
11 SHIRSHOV, Vasiliy RUS 17-12-1997
12 ANNIC, Edern FRA 17-07-1995
13 RICCARDI, Federico ITA 21-07-1997
14 SEMIN, Ilya RUS 13-03-1996
15 GALGOCZY, TAMAS HUN 04-05-1997
16 MANDOV, Ivan BUL 18-04-1998
17 NOVIKAU, Artsiom BLR 02-05-1996
18 DREOSSI, Leonardo ITA 24-08-1997
19 EFIMOV, Kirill RUS 11-12-1996
20 KOSSUTH, Balint HUN 26-06-1996
21 KOCH, Domenik GER 25-10-1995
22 PATRICE, Jean-Philippe FRA 12-03-1997
23 RETCHIA, Vaja GEO 30-03-1999
24 FERNANDEZ BLANCO, Oscar ESP 26-03-1998
25 BONSANTO, Francesco ITA 30-05-1995
26 HERNANDEZ CABALLERO, Andres ESP 06-03-1996
27 COZMULEANU, Codrin ROU 26-07-1996
28 DAVYDZENKA, Anton BLR 23-10-1995
29 LADEMANN, Karol POL 14-06-1999
30 COLLEAU, Charles FRA 06-03-1996
31 BONAH, Raoul GER 16-11-1998
32 BULDEEV, Stefan BUL 13-03-1999
33 JASKOT, Jakub POL 02-09-1995
34 DE VISSCHER, Jules-Emile BEL 13-07-1995
35 KARAKAI, Oleksandr UKR 07-11-1996
36 KACZKOWSKI, Krzysztof POL 01-11-1997
37 GEMESI, Huba HUN 10-12-1996
38 KOECK, Lars-Benedikt GER 17-06-1998
39 GEORGIEV, George BUL 17-06-1997
40 TCHEISHVILI, Nikoloz GEO 26-08-2000
41 SULAMANIDZE, Saba GEO 02-02-1996
42 GENOV, Galin BUL 11-06-2000
43 TRYFONOV, Yevgen UKR 17-01-1998
44T FARRE, Oriol ESP 17-07-1998
44T GODLEWSKI, Mateusz POL 18-04-1997
46 POIZAT, Adrien BEL 02-08-1998
47 BEREUTER, Roman AUT 31-05-1996
48 BOTTECCHIA, Arnaud BEL 11-12-1998
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Name Country EFC Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CHICHON, Vanesa ESP B 00690542 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1
DELATTRE, Jeffrey BEL B 00688248 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
DOANA, Andreea ROU B 00841762 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
DOUVIS, Andreas GRE B 00689291 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
DYAOKOKIN, Yevgeniy KAZ B 00829177 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
FEOKTISTOV, Valerian RUS B 00690300 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
MCHEDLIDZE, Zaza GEO B 00841595 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
PAGHIEV, Mihail MDA B 00693666 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 3 Ref: 1  Video: 1
PEYKARARA, Reza IRI B 00847650 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
SCHIFFERS, Alexander GER B 00692025 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Ref: 1


